

December 13, 2019

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

## Notice of Launch Schedule Change on JCSAT-18 Communications Satellite

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President: Eiichi Yonekura) and its wholly-owned subsidiary SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President & Chief Executive Officer: Eiichi Yonekura; SKY Perfect JSAT) scheduled to launch JCSAT-18 communications satellite on December 16, 2019 Japan Standard Time (JST) from Cape Canaveral Air Force Station, Florida, USA. The launch has been postponed to December 17, 2019 (JST).

For the latest launch information and webcast, please check the SpaceX website at: <u>https://www.spacex.com/webcast</u>